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Cultural and Sports Events
2018-19

[ Introduction ]

The college level Fine arts events 2018-19, Named KALA 2019, were conducted
during January 2019. The total off-stage events conducted are 40 and Stage events
conducted is 33. In all these 73 events 948 students participated in the college level.
In the F-zone Arts festival organized by the University of Calicut 260 students
participated in 41 off-stage items and 36 stage items. In the inter zone festival
conducted by the University of Calicut, at St Mary’s college, Sulthan Bathery 129
students participated in 41 events. In the F-zone festival which held at SN College
Pulpally, the college was the overall champion securing 244 points. Nahmathulla,
the student of BA English, became SARGHA PRATHIOBHA and Anjala Nasrin, the
student of BA English, became KALA THILAKHAM.

The college level athletic meet was conducted on 29/01/2019, with 25 events, with a
student participation of 761. The college has organized 3 intramural tournaments
with a total student participation of 350. 66 students have participated in the A

zone football, Volley ball, Wushu and Fencing tournaments.



W.M.O. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE Phone:04936-203382 (Office)
“edweation and ssme wone” 04396- 207532 (Principal)
Affiliated to University of Calicut e-mail : wmocollege@gmail.com

(Aided by Govt. of Kerala) website : www.wmocollege.ac.in
P.0. MUTTIL, WAYANAD, KERALA-673122

Ref: (B - S

06-12-2018

OFFICE ORDER
Sub: Fine Arts Fest 2018-19

The following teachers are hereby deputed to support the Staff advisor, Mr. Siby Joseph
(Associate Professor, Department of Electronics) and Mr. Shabeerali P (Assistant Professor,
Department of Commerce) to organize the college level Fine arts activities for the academic

year 2018-19, in association with the Students Union of the college.

1. Dr. Mohamad Safeeq T (Assistant Professor, Department of Malayalam)

2. Mr. Shyju PK (Assistant Professor, Department of Malayalam)
3. Dr. Narayanan MS (Assistant Professor, Department of English)
4. Ms. Safeeda KA (Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce)

5. Ms. Sruthi S Kumar (Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce)

The off-stage items of the competition shall be scheduled during the months of December
and January. Once the off-stage items are concluded, the stage items of the competition shall
be organized, ensuring that they take place before the F-zone festival. The team is requested to

ensure minimal disruption to regular classes during the off-stage activities.

WACE N .
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/’ o 0\ / (. :; '/
s ,.”UN'L "y; "'d}% ( g «w
it ~ Principal

W.M.0. Arts & Science College
Muttil .0, Wayanad-673122




[ Cultural Events: Off Stage Items- College Level ]
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11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24

Name of the Event

Painting Water colour

Painting Oil colour
Pencil Drawing
Cartoon Drawing
Story writing
(Malayalam)
Story writing ( Hindji)
Story writing ( Arabic )
Story writing ( Tamil)
Story writing ( English )
Story writing (Sanskrit)
Story writing (Urdu)
Versification
(Malayalam)
Versification ( Hindi)
Versification (Arabic)
Versification ( English)
Versification (Sanskrit)
Versification (Urdu)
Versification (Tamil)
Essay
Writing(Malayalam)
Essay Writing(Hindi)
Essay Writing(Arabic)
Essay Writing(English)
Essay Writing(Sanskrit)
(

Essay Writing(Urdu)

Duration

2 Hours

3 Hours
1 Hour
1 Hour

2 Hours

2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours

2 Hours

2 Hours

2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours

2 Hours

2 Hours

2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours

Date

10-01-2019

10-01-2019
07-01-2019
07-01-2019

07-01-2019

07-01-2019
10-01-2019
07-01-2019
07-01-2019
07-01-2019
10-01-2019

10-01-2019

07-01-2019
10-01-2019
07-01-2019
07-01-2019
10-01-2019
07-01-2019

07-01-2019

10-01-2019
10-01-2019
07-01-2019
07-01-2019
10-01-2019

Number of

Participation
11

6
17
14

38

10
9
7

19
5
6

31

29

12

13



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Essay Writing(Tamil)
Embroidery

Collage

Poster Making

Clay modelling
Rangoli

Spot photography
Elocution (Malayalam)
Elocution (Hindji)

Elocution (English)

(

(

(

Elocution (Arabic)

Elocution (Urdu)

Elocution (Tamil)
(

Elocution (Sanskrit)
Debate

Quiz Competition

2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
3 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
5 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes

5 minutes

10 minutes

Total Participation

07-01-2019
10-01-2019
10-01-2019
10-01-2019
10-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
10-01-2019
11-01-2019

[ Cultural Events: On Stage Items- College Level ]

Sl
No

Name of the Event

Light Music Men

Light Music Women
Classical Music Women
Classical Music Men
Recitation Malayalam
Kadhaprasangam
Drama Malayalam
Group Song Western
Group Song Indian

Duration

5 minutes

5 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
5 minutes
15 minutes
30 minutes
10 minutes

10 minutes

Date

11-01-2019

11-01-2019
14-01-2019
14-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
14-01-2019
15-01-2019
15-01-2019

R W B B~ O

21
443

Number of

Participation

7

12

32
24
24



10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

Patriotic Song
Mappilappattu Group
Folk Music Group
Folk Dance Group
Vattappattu

Kathakali sangeetham
Male

Kathakali sangeetham

Female

Oppana Women
Mime Drama

Mono act

Mimicry
Mappilappattu Male
Mappilappattu Female
Thiruvathirakali
Violin
Mohiniyattam
Western Music Solo
Semi Classical Music
Folk Dance Women
Kolkali

Skit

Margham kali

Thukalvadhyangal
(Chenda)

Arabanamutt

Total Participation

5 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
6 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

14-01-2019
14-01-2019
14-01-2019
14-01-2019
14-01-2019

14-01-2019

15-01-2019

15-01-2019
15-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
15-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
14-01-2019
14-01-2019
14-01-2019
15-01-2019
15-01-2019
15-01-2019

15-01-2019

15-01-2019

28
24
36
16
30

29
505



[ Cultural Events: F- Zone Arts Fest - Off Stage ]
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Name of the Event

Essay Malayalam
Essay English

Essay Hindi

Essay Arabic

Essay Sanskrit

Essay Urdu

Essay Tamil

Story Malayalam
Story English

Story Hindi

Story Arabic

Story Sanskrit

Story Urdu

Story Tamil
Versification Malayalam
Versification English
Versification Hindi
Versification Arabic
Versification Sanskrit
Versification Urdu
Versification Tamil
Elocution Malayalam
Elocution English
Elocution Hindi
Elocution Arabic
Elocution Sanskrit
Elocution Urdu

Elocution Tamil

Duration

2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes

5 Minutes

Date

18-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019

Number of

Participation

2
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Gen. Quiz

Debate

Painting Water Colour
Painting Oil Colour
Cartoon Drawing
Pencil Drawing
Clay Modelling
Collage
Embroidery

Poster Making
Rangoli

Spot Photography

Flower Carpet

5 Minutes
2 Hours
3 Hours
1 Hour
1 Hour
3 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours

2% Hours

2% Hours

2 %2> Hours
2 Hours

Total Participation

19-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
19-01-2019
19-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019

[ Cultural Events: F- Zone Arts Fest - On Stage Items J
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Name of the Event

Light Music Men
Light Music Women
Classical Music Women
Group Song Indian
Group Song Western
Mappilappattu Group
Mappilappattu Men
Mappilapattu Women
Western Music Solo
Folk Music

Semi Classical Solo

Patriotic Song

Duration

5 Minutes
5 Minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
6 Minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes

5 Minutes

Date

20/01,/2019
20/01/2019
20/01,/2019
20/01,/2019
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
20/01,/2019
20/01,/2019
20/01,/2019
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Number of

Participation

2
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13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Kathakali Music Men
Kathakali Music Women
Recitation

Percussion Instruments
(Indian)
Chenda/Thabala/Mrithangm
String Instrument (Wes)
Violin/ Banjo/Guitar
Bharathanatyam
Mohiniyattam

Folk Dance Women

Folk Dance Group Men
Folk Dance Group Women
Thiruvathirakali
Margamkali

Kolkali

Daff Muttu
Arabanamuttu

Oppana Men

Oppana Women

Kerala Nadanam

Drama Malayalam
Mime Drama

Skit

Katha Prasangam

Mono Act

Mimicry

Total Participation

10 minutes
10 minutes

5 Minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

15 Minutes
15 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
15 minutes
30 Minutes
5 Minutes
10 Minutes
15 Minutes
5 minutes

5 Minutes

20/01,/2019
20/01/2019
19/01/2019

21/01/2019

21/01/2019

20/01/2019
20/01/2019
21/01/2019
Direct
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
Direct
Direct
21/01/2019
21/01/2019
20/01/2019
20/01/2019
20/01/2019
20/01/2019
20/01/2019
20/01/2019
20/01/2019

NN N O O o

176



[ Cultural Events: Inter - Zone Arts Fest - Off Stage
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Name of the Event

Essay Malayalam
Essay Arabic
Essay Sanskrit
Essay Urdu
Story Hindi
Story Arabic
Story Urdu
Versi. Arabic
Versi. Sanskrit

Versi. Urdu

Elocution Malayalam

Elocution English
Elocution Hindi
Elocution Arabic
Elocution Sanskrit
Elocution Urdu
Elocution Thamil
Painting Oil Color
Collage
Embroidery
Poster Making

Flower Carpet

Duration

2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
3 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 % Hours
2 Hours

Total Participation

Date

2/5/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
1/05/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
1/05/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019

Number of

Participation

1
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[ Cultural Events: Inter - Zone Arts Fest - On Stage
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Name of the Event

Light Music Women
Classical Music Women
Mappilappattu Group
Mappilappattu Men
Mappilapattu Women
Western Music Solo
Folk Music

Semi Classical Solo
Folk Dance Women
Folk Dance Group Men
Folk Dance Group Women
Kolkali

Daff Muttu
Arabanamuttu

Oppana Men

Drama Malayalam
Mime Drama

Skit

Mimicry

Total Participation

Duration

5 Minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
5 Minutes
5 Minutes
6 Minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
30 Minutes
5 Minutes
10 Minutes

5 Minutes

Date

3/05/2019
3/05/2019
5/05/2019
5/05/2019
5/05/2019
3,/05,/2019
3/05,/2019
3/05,/2019
4/05/2019
4/05/2019
4/05/2019
5/05,/2019
5/05/2019
5/05,/2019
5/05/2019
4/05/2019
3/05,/2019
3/05,/2019
3/05,/2019

Number of

Participation

1
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[ Athletic Meet Participation - College Level

|
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Name of the Event

100 Mtr. Men

100 Mtr. Women

200 Mtr. Men

200 Mtr. Women

400 Mtr. Men

400 Mtr. Women

800 Mtr. Men

800 Mtr. Women

1500 Mtr. Women
1500 Mtr. Men

4x100 Mtr. Relay Men
4x100 Mtr. Relay Women
4x400 Mtr. Relay Men
Shot Put Men

Shot Put Women
Javelin Throw Men
Javelin Throw Women
Long Jump Men

Long Jump Women
High Jump Women
High Jump Men
Triple Jump Men
Triple Jump Women
Discus Throw Men
Discus Throw Women

Date

29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019
29-01-2019

Total Participation

Number of
Participation
30
23
35
24
35
24
31
22
29
39
16
16
16
54
51
54
49
46
21
15
29
23
25
34
20
761

11



[ Intramural Matches - College Level J

SI No Name of the Event Dates e

Participation
4th and 5th
1 Intramural Football Championship February 130
2019
27th and 28th
2 Intramural Volleyball Championship February 90
2019
. . . 7th and 8th
3 Intramural Cricket Championship March 2019 130
Total Participation 350
[ A Zone, Inter Zone Matches - University Level ]
No. of
SL.No Name of the Event Students Date Organizer
Participated
1 ‘A’ Zone football 20 20-09-2018  Farooq college Calicut
2 ‘A’ Zone volleyball 12 06-09-201 = Darunnujoom college
perambra
Holy Grace Academy
3 Inter zone volleyball 12 13-09-2018  of Engineering mala
Trissur
Krishna menon
4 | Inter zone Wu-Shu 21 10-02-2019  indoor stadium
Calicut university
5 Inter zone fencing 1 22-12-2018 N.M.5.M Government

college kalpetta.

12



[ Photographs - Cultural Events }
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[ Major Achievements in Cultural & Sports Events ]

Name Of The Award/
Medal

First Prize In Fencing (Epee)

Third Prize In Wu-
Shu(Women)

Third Prize In Wu-
Shu(Women)

Second Prize In
Mappilapattu

Third Prize In Semi
Classical Music

Third Prize In Light Music

Third Prize In Mappilapattu

Third Prize -Folk Dance
(Group)

Second Prize In Nadanpattu

Third Prize In Classical
Music (Women)

Team /
Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Team

Team

Team

Individual

University /

State /
National /

International

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

University
Level

Sports /
Cultural

Sports

Sports

Sports

Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Name Of The Student

Anagha K.M

Saranya K.S

Anjala Thehsin

Anjala Nusrin

Anjala Nusrin

Anjala Nusrin

Anjala Nusrin,Navya
K.S,Shadhiya
Nouri,Pavana
K.M,Akhil
Balakrishnan,Arun
Balakrishnan

Neenu Ks, Neethu Ks,
Akhila Vp, Kavya
Krishnan,Drisya
Dinesan,Sangeetha
Manoj, Anushka Om,
Sneha P

Akhila V.P,Meera
Krishnan,Neethu
K.S,Neenu K.S,Ansiya
Narayanan,Avina
A.S,Arun
Balakrishnan,Pavana
KM

Asha V Nair

20



12 | Third Prize In Mime

Team

University
Level

Cultural

Irshad
Abdulla,Akhina
Prasad,Aslam Shihad
K.S,Muhammed
Hashim

P .K,Muhammed
Jabir,Aneesh K.T

Quizcompetetion.

Third Prize In Folk
Orchastra

16

Team

University
Level

Cultural

Unnikuttan V.K




Awarded to

SARANYAK S
representing
WMO ARTS & SCIECNE COLLEGE, MUTTIL
secured the THIRD place in
SANSHOU : Below 45 KG CATEGORY
in the Calicut University Inter Collegiate (Inter Zonal)
WUSHU (WOMEN) CHAMPIONSHIP

held at V K KRISHNA MENON INDOOR STADIUM, KOZHIKODE

during the year 2018 - 19

DT ¢
 ERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Awarded 10
ANJALA TIIEHSIN

representing
WMO ARTS & SCIENGE COLLEGE, MUTTIL

secured the THIRD place in
SANSHOU : Below 60 KG CATEGORY
in the Calicut University Inter Collegiate (Inter 70" aat)
WUSHU (WOMEN) CHAMPIONSHIP
held at V K XRISHINA MENON INDOOR STADIUM, KOZHIKODE

during the year 2018-19
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UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT
CALICUT UNIVERSITY UNION
UNIVERSITY ARTS FESTIVAL

% N Certificate of Merit oat. 5. HAY- 249

This is to certify that... QALTPRA.... N LSRIN.

Of. M. ARYS. L. . ELIENLL. LOLLE .. MUTTIL s IOYANAD..................

has been adjudged FirstSeeend/Third place in.... . 2a H.T. 1282L.... CAIoMEM.). .

University Arts Festival..... 2 24%....=.. 2044,

UNIVERSITY
CALICUT UNIVERSITY UNION
UNIVERSITY ARTS FESTIVAL

. 928 Certificate of Merit
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KAHM UNITY WOMEN’S COLLEGE, MANJERI
(Nationally accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade)
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